
14Serving those who serve locally. Representing the Executive Branch of County Government since 1960.

COWLITZ COUNTY 
County Administration Building 

207 N 4th Ave  
Kelso 98626-4124 

www.co.cowlitz.wa.us

ASSESSOR: 
Terry McLaughlin (360) 577-3010  
Fax: (360) 442-7080 
mclaughlint@co.cowlitz.wa.us

AUDITOR: 
Kristina K. Swanson (360) 577-3002 
Fax: (360) 414-5552 
swansonk@co.cowlitz.wa.us

CLERK: 
Staci Myklebust (360) 577-3018 
myklebusts@co.cowlitz.wa.us

CORONER: 
Timothy J. Davidson (360) 577-3079 
Fax: (360) 575-1458 
davidsont@co.cowlitz.wa.us

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY: 
Ryan Jurvakainen (360) 577-3080 
prosecutor@co.cowlitz.wa.us 

SHERIFF: 
Mark Nelson (360) 577-3092 ext 2340 
Fax: (360) 423-1047 
nelsonm@co.cowlitz.wa.us

TREASURER: 
Kathy Hanks (360) 577-3059
Fax: (360) 578-2071
hanksk@co.cowlitz.wa.us 

Founded April 21, 1854

Named for Cowlitz people

Seat Kelso

Largest city Longview

Area

 • Total 1,166 sq mi (3,020 km2)

 • Land 1,140 sq mi (2,953 km2)

 • Water 26 sq mi (67 km2), 2.2%

Population (Est.)

 • (2014) 102,133

 • Density 90/sq mi (34.7/km²)

Congressional District 3rd

Legislative District 19th, 20th

Legislative Representation

Senator John Braun (360) 786-7638 annette.cleveland@leg.wa.gov
Senator Brian Hatfield (360) 786-7636 brian.hatfield@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Brian Blake (360) 786-7870 brian.blake@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Richard DeBolt (360) 786-7896 richard.debolt@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Ed Orcutt (360) 786-7990 ed.orcutt@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Dean Takko (360) 786-7806 dean.takko@leg.wa.gov
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